# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mario Gonzalez	05/18/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Marche Designs	
Street Address:	100 New Hampshire Street	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	Lawrence	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66055	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D568872

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)374-0509

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

816-374-0554 Phone:

Email: officeactions@stklaw.com

Richard P. Stitt Correspondent Name: 120 West 12th Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAR240 TWIN PRO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard P. Stitt

Total Attachments: 2

500543622

source=GonzalezExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=GonzalezExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0149

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made by the herein-identified Inventor/Assignor to the herein-identified Assignee as of the date entered below and subscribed to by the Inventor/Assignor of the below-identified Patent Application.

WHEREAS, Mario Gonzalez, an individual, having an address of 74 Walnut Street, Apt. 8, Somerville, MA 02143 (herein, "Assignor"), is an inventor of a certain invention described in the United States Letters Patent application titled as:

# AUDIO SPEAKER U.S. Application Serial No. 29/286,588 Filed May 11, 2007 Issued May 13, 2008 as U.S. Patent No. Des.568,872

(hereinafter, the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Marché Designs, having an address of 100 New Hampshire St., Ste. A, Lawrence, KS 66055 (herein, "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the Inventor's/Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Invention identified herein and to any patents that issue therefrom.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. ASSIGNMENT. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Invention identified herein, the patent application filed thereon, any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination applications and any patents, U.S. or foreign, that may issue therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of any patent that may issue therefrom, as fully and entirely as same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
- 2. **RIGHTS INCLUDED.** The transfer and assignment, as described above, shall also include the right to sue for past infringements (whether known or unknown) of the Invention identified herein, and any patents that may issue therefrom, and to hold for Assignee's own use all recoveries had in such suits, without need for accounting to Assignor. In any such litigation, Assignor shall provide reasonable cooperation, at Assignee's expense.
- 3. **REPRESENTATIONS.** Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the sole and exclusive ownership interest in and title to the Invention; that Assignor has not granted to any third party any rights that would conflict, in any material way, with the rights granted herein to Assignee; that, to the knowledge of Assignor, the Invention is not being infringed by any third party; and that Assignor, has the full right, power, and authority to make this assignment.
- 4. **COMMUNICATIONS.** Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, with respect to the Invention and any patent that may issue therefrom, to communicate with the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks with the same effect as though such communications were made by or with Assignor directly.

2129764.03

PATENT REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0150 5. **FURTHER ASSURANCES.** Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee and to perform such tasks as Assignee may reasonably require in order to vest in Assignee full and complete record title to the Invention identified herein and any patent that may issue therefrom. Assignor hereby appoints Assignee as its attorney in fact to execute and deliver such instruments as Assignee may deem appropriate to vest complete title of whatever interest the Assignors may possess in the above invention in Assignee. This appointment shall be deemed to be a power coupled with an interest, and as such, it is irrevocable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor/Assignor has executed this Assignment as of this 18<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2008.

Assignor

Mario Gonzalez

2129764.03

Z00 🗷

PATENT REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0151